Commissioner’s satisfaction.

Status of Notice of Violation No. WSWDH11064: This consent order supersedes Notice of
Violation No. WSWDH11064.

Civil penalty for violations: After issuance of this consent order, Respondent shall pay a civil
penalty of thirty three thousand dollars ($33,000.00) as the total civil penalty to be sought by the
Commissioner for those, and only those, violations described in paragraph A.4.a through A.4p and
A.5a. through A.5.f of this consent order. Eight (8) payments shall be made as follows:

a. The first instalhnent of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) shall be due on or before April 1, 2012.